CVG
Control Valve Group
Proportional, Load Sensing
HY11-3353 CVG UK.indd CM 07.10.13
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
Mobile Directional Control Valve
CVG

Technical data 6
Ordering code 7
How to order CVG – CVG master code 7
Inlet section 8
Control section 9
Outlet section 10
Adapter section 11
Measuring data CVG 12
Pressure drop CVG compensator spools 12
Measuring data CVG30 13
Pressure drop CVG 30 spools 13
Compensator adjustment range CVG30 13
Measuring data CVG50 14
Pressure drop CVG 50 spools 14
Compensator adjustment range CVG50 14
Measuring data CVG60 15
Pressure drop CVG60 spools 15
Compensator adjustment range CVG60 15
Spool Selection Table 16
Standard spools 16
Meter out spools 16
Assembly Diagrams 17
CVG33 assembly example 17
Hydraulic diagram CVG33 17
CVG53 assembly example 18
Hydraulic diagram CVG53 18
CVG63 assembly example 19
Hydraulic diagram CVG63 19
Dimensions CVG30 20
Inlet section connections 20
Outlet section connections 20
Assembly, dimensions 21
Control section connections 21
Dimensions CVG50 22
Inlet section connections 22
Outlet section connections 22
Assembly, dimensions 23
Control section connections 23
Dimensions CVG60 24
Inlet section connections 24
Outlet section connections 24
Assembly, dimensions 25
Control section connections 25
Spare Parts 26
CVG30 control section 26
CVG50 control section 27
CVG60 control section 28
CVG30 inlet section with pressure relief 29
CVG50 inlet section with pressure relief 30
CVG60 inlet section with pressure relief 31
Adapters 32
4

Number of control sections
Ordering Code
How to order CVG
CVG master code
CVG
Example: 	 CVG-51-32
Inlet with pressure relief valve and pilot oil pressure
reducing valve. One CVG50 control section with electro-
proportional pilot cover. Adapter to fit two CVG30 control
sections and outlet with ports P and T.
Adjustment values
Pressure and flow adjustment values of CVG assembly
are added after each part item code. Pressure setting
of main pressure relief is added after inlet section code.
Flow and pressure settings of A and B port is added after
control section code.
Qxx = maximum flow setting
Axx = maximum supply pressure of port A
Bxx = maximum supply pressure of port B
CVG-51-32 specific order code with pressure and
flow settings 1).
1.	 P50-21-BN2 350
2.	 S50-81-08-C1-00-F0-BN2 Q800 A350 B280
3.	 A530-BN2
4.	 S30-81-05-C1-00-F0-BN2 Q600 A350 B280
5.	 S30-31-03-C1-00-F0-BN2 Q450 A280 B280
6.	 T30-12-BN
1) See specified coding for inlet, control and outlet section from ordering code pages.
(Additional stages)
8
Catalogue HY11-3353/UK
HY11-3353 CVG UK.indd CM 07.10.13
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
Mobile Directional Control Valve
CVGOrdering Code
Code Inlet section size
30 CVG30
50 CVG50
60 CVG60
Inlet section
P – B–
Inlet
section
Seal
type
Design
B
Inlet
section
size
Pressure
relief valve
Pilot oil
pressure
reducing
valve
Measuring
connector
Code Pressure relief valve
1 Without pressure relief valve
2 With pressure relief valve
Code Pilot oil pressure reducing valve
1 With pilot oil pressure reducing valve,
internal supply
2 No pilot oil pressure reducing valve,
external supply from port PP
3 With pilot oil pressure reducing valve,
external supply from port PP2
Code Seal type
N NBR
V FPM
Code Pressure measuring connector type